Page <1> V1.022/01/25
Power Factor Correction Choke
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Features
•  Alloy powder based DIP Inductor with lower core loss.
•  No thermal aging concerns.

Isat22
(A)
@25°C
L@Isat22
(uH)
Min.
Isat32
(A)
@25°C
L@Isat32
(uH)
Min.
Irms3
(A)
@25°C
MPFC334018B-101K 100 23 12.7 75.5 16.6 64.8 24.8 44.8 11.9
MPFC334018B-201K 200 43.5 9 149.2 11.8 127.9 17.6 88.6 8.5
MPFC334018B-251K 250 56 8.1 185.6 10.6 159.2 15.8 110.2 7.4
MPFC334018B-351K 350 77 6.8 262.8 8.9 225.3 13.3 156 6.1
MPFC334018B-471K 470 108 5.9 344.5 7.8 295.4 11.6 204.5 5.1
MPFC334018B-561K 560 125 5.4 417.8 7 358.2 10.5 248 4.8
MPFC334018B-691K 690 165 4.9 508.7 6.4 436.2 9.5 302 4.1
MPFC334018B-821K 820 185 4.4 608.5 5.8 521.8 8.7 361.3 3.9
MPFC334018B-102K 1000 255 4 742.7 5.3 636.9 7.9 441 3.2
Notes:
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) and L@Isat are measured at 100KHz,0.25V@ 25ºC.
2. �Isat1: DC current that causes inductance to drop 20%(Typ.) from OCL (Ta=25°C).
Isat2: DC current that causes inductance to drop 30%(Typ.) from OCL (Ta=25°C).